
I
,

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

ll
t2

13

l4

15

16

l7

18

t9

20

2l
.,,

23

24
t<
26
)1
2a
29
30
31
1t
33
34

RESOf,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISf,ATIVE COUNCIf,
(Authorizing th€ acceptanc€ and expenditure ofan Environmental Protection Agency
106 grant, in the amount of$135,000.00, for the Water Resources Department FY20l3

budget 700-13-4510, a waiver for the appucation ofindirect costs for the FY20l3 budget
700-13-451O, and an ln-kind service match of$7,105,OO froln the Water Resources

Department FY2013 budget O2f-f3-4520)

RESOLUTTON NO. 12-2'7

WHER"EAS, the Water Resources Department was awarded an Environmental Protectlon Agency

106 grant, ir the amount of$135,000.00; and

WHERBAS, theWaterResources Departmentis requesting the authorltytoacceptandexpendthe

106 grant for the Ft2Ol3 bndget 700-13-451O; and

WHEREAS, theWater Resources lrepartmentis requesting a waiverforthe application oflndirect

costs for the FY2013 btrdget 700-13-4510; and

WHEREAS, the Water Resources Department is requesting an ln-kind service match of$7,105.O0

from the Water Resources Department FY20l3 budget 021-13-4520i and

WIIEREAS, the Water Resources Committee and the Budget and Finance Committee of the

Leglslative Councll have reviewed this Budget and recommend its approval and

adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham L€gislative Council hereby

authorizes:

l. The acceptance and €xpendlture ofan Environmental Protection Agency 106

grant,lnthe amount of$135,000.00, for theWater Resources Department FY20l3

budget 700-13-4510, in accordance with the brdget attached hereto.

A waiver for the application of indlrect costs for the FY2OI3 budget 700-13-4510.

An in-kind servic€ match of $7,105.00 from the Water Resources Department

FV20l3 budget 0 2l-lt-4r20.
Bf, IT FINItf,LY RESOIVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll hereby authorlzes the

Chairperson and any designated official to expend and adrninister the Brdget, as

attached, provided that any ltmendments alfecting the funds or funding level is

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono o'odham Leglslative Council,

The foregoing Resolntion was passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Councilon the 28rf, Day
ofIUNE.2012 ata meeting atwhich aquorumwas present with a vote of2,7to.60 FOR; -0-AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTINC; and I04l IIBSENT, pursuant to the powers vested ln the Council by Article VI and
xvII, Section I (dX2) and (3) ofthe Constitutlon ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'odham Nation on Ianuary 18, l9t6; and approved by the Acting D€puty Assistant
Secretary - Indian Afrairs (Operatlons) on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to Section 16 oftheActofJtrne
lt, 1934 (48 Stat. 9E4).

t

3,



(Authoriring the acceptance and expenditure ofan Environmental Protection Agency 106 grant, in the
amotrnt of$135,ooo.00, for the Water Resources Department Fr20l3 budget 700-ll-4Slo, a waiver for
the applicadon of indlrect costs for the FY20l3 budget 7OO-13-451o, and an in-kinit service match of
$7,lO5.OO from the Water Resources Depadment Fy2Ol3 bndget 02r-13-4S2O)
Page 2 oI2

RESOLUTION NO. 12-237

Evonne Wilson, Secretary

/f a^yor Taz ,zuz.

to the provlslons ofSecti
hls approval or upon hls f,

srbmlttal.

I
,
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
t4
l5
16
l7
L8
t9
20
2l
))
23
24
t<
26
27
28
29
30
31
It
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
zA
49

oval to the ollice ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono O'odham
,2or2at / / : t6 o'crock, fr' .a4.,

5 oDArtlcle VU ofthe Constltution and will become efrectlvc
ure to either approve or dlsapprove it within 4t hours of

t(*n*ooro ootn lD t^ror %( ,"or"
I I DISAPPROVED tI)0 o,"to"u,L.*.

1o the Legislative Secretary on tne /D aav of
ln
'( ,rotr, ^, 

(f !4f"'ctocu, d-.u.

O'ODIIAM I,EGISIIITIVE COUNCII,

TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISf,AIIVE COUNCIf,

NED NOnmrS, f R., CHATRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

ion, f, eglslative Secretary



RESOLI.ITION NO. 12-237

ACTION: AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE AND EXPENDITURE OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
106 GRANT, IN THE AMOT,]NT OF $135,M0.00, FOR THE WATtrR RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FY2O13 BIJDGET
700-13-4510, A WAMR FOR TIIE APPLICATTON OF INDTRECT COSTS FOR THE FY2013 BUDGET 700-13-4510,
AND AN IN-KIND SERVICE MATCH OF $7,105.00 TROM THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FY2OI3
BUDGET (Dr-13-4520

MOYED: COUNCILWOMANOLIVIAYILLEGAS-LISTON

DATE: JUNE 28, 2012

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MARY LOPEZ

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

vofis FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUVARI
342.0

1. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvev)

2. FRANCES G. ANTONEr.4rsent
(vernon Smith) aPrcrerr,

171 .0

t7l.0

X

x

CHUKIJT KUK
302.2

1. ETHEL GARCIA
(sara Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

15t.l0

l5l.l0

x

x

GU ACHI
2U.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(truis L. Johnson)

t22_45

t22.45

x

x x

GU VO
226.7

1. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(Roselda Lewis)

I13.35

1r3.35

X

X

x

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

93. l5

93. 15

x

x

PISINEMO
200.7

1. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)
EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuant)

2.

100.35

r 00.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
()

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Rami.ez)

102.30

102.30

x

x
x

SAN XAVIDR
x 215.8

1. HILARION CAMPUS a,4rserl)
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)fPr"eser,
OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

2.

107.90

107.90

x

X

SCHT]K TOAK
169.8

I. FMNCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthonv J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK IOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

X

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WII^SON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
( )

237 .85

237 .85

x

x

x

SIF OIDAK
21L,9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE
(.,

2. MARY LOPEZ
)

105.95

105.95

x

X

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,576.0 -0- -0- t04l


